Board of Director Elections

Officers of the Society

President Levi Beagle
Vice President Darrell Baird
Secretary Mike Stacy
Treasurer John Livingston

Ticket Chairman

Staff

Fair and Events Manager
Accounting and Officer Manager
Office Administrator

Junior Fair Coordinator

Directors of the Society

Term Expires November 30, 2024
Township

Biglick Twp.:

Blanchard Twp.:

Cass Twp:

Findlay A:

Jackson Twp.:

Orange Twp.:

At Large Seat C:

At Large Seat D:

Term Expires November 30, 2025
Township

Amanda Twp.:

Delaware Twp.:

Eagle Twp.:
Findlay B:***

Findlay C:***

Union Twp.:

Haley Reese

Shelly Metzger
Debbie Clunen
Britta Fenstermaker

Name

Tim Wiler
Tom Warren
Karen Moses
Jim Klausing
Andrew Crates
Randy Powell
Joshua Boes

John Livingston

Name
Darrell Baird
Pat Ball

Levi Beagle

Open

Open

Clay Cooper

Phone#

419-408-1026
419-722-0314
419-722-7742
567-208-7831
410-306-7316
419-957-4891
419-721-8550

419-957-5668

Phonet#
419-306-6174
419-721-8677

419-722-5136

567-525-0137

Email
tim.wiler@hancockfairgrounds.org
Tom.Warren@hancockfairgrounds.org
Karen.Moses@hancockfairgrounds.org
Jim.Klausing@hancockfairgrounds.org
andrew.crates@hancockfairgrounds.org
Randy.Powell@hancockfairgrounds.org
Joshua.Boes@hancockfairgrounds.org

John.Livingston@hancockfairgrounds.org

Email
Darrell.Baird@hancockfairgrounds.org
Pat.Ball@hancockfairgrounds.org

Levi.Beagle@hancockfairgrounds.org

Clay.Cooper@hancockfairgrounds.org
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Washington Twp.: Matt Noel 419-306-9976 Matt.Noel@hancockfairgrounds.org
At Large Seat E: Tom Higbie 419-306-6937 Tom.Higbie@hancockfairgrounds.org

At Large Seat F: Mandy Lobdell 419-306-4478 Mandy.Lobdell@hancockfairgrounds.org

Term Expires November 30, 2026

Township Name Phone # Email

Allen Twp.: Mike Stacy 419-421-6636 mike.stacy@hancockfairgrounds.org
Liberty Twp: Gary Clunen 614-256-1137 gary.clunen@hancockfairgrounds.org
Madison Twp: Casey Glick 419-889-3113 casey.glick@hancockfairgrounds.org
Marion Twp: Tony Hufford 419-618-2975 anthony.hufford@hancockfairgrounds.org
Pleasant Twp.: Nick Conrad 419-957-3238 Nick.Conrad@hancockfairgrounds.org
Portage Twp.: Curt Cramer 315-382-4396 curt.cramer@hancockfairgrounds.org
Van Buren Twp.: Aaron Smith 419-306-2768 Aaron.Smith@hancockfairgrounds.org

At Large Seat A: Mike Deter 419-306-7316 Mike.Deter@hancockfairgrounds.org

At Large Seat B: Dustin Mengert 419-619-2756 Dustin.Mengert@hancockfairgrounds.org

***These seats will be on ballot for 2024 to

fill the remainder of the term.

VOTING FOR THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

If you want to vote for the Board of Directors you must purchase a Season Ticket and a Membership
Certificate. You cannot vote with a Season Ticket alone. Membership Certificate can only be purchased at
the Senior Fair Office. The last day to purchase a Membership Certificate, August 27, 2023 at 5:00 p.m.
Season Tickets shall not be exchanged for a Membership Certificate before or during the fair.

ELECTION NOTICE FOR FAIR BOARD DIRECTORS

The Annual Election of Directors for 3 year terms (unless otherwise notated) beginning December 1st of this
year will be held Labor Day during the fair in the Old Mill Stream Centre’s Meeting Room, Monday, Labor Day
from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.. Each person wishing to be a candidate for election to the Board of Directors must be a
member of the Hancock County Agricultural Society, shall be at least 21 years of age or must have held three
consecutive years of Membership within the society, shall reside in Hancock County and in the city or
township for which they are petitioning, except in the case of the AT LARGE positions which are open to any
member of the Hancock County Agricultural Society. They shall file a Declaration of Candidacy petition in the
Senior Fair Office at least seven (7) days prior to the election. The petition must be signed by at least ten (10)
members of the Hancock County Agricultural Society. Declaration of Candidacy petitions must be picked up
in the Senior Fair Office during normal working hours.

*Honorary and Ex-Officio

Hancock County Commissioner, Timothy K. Bechtol
Hancock County Commissioner, William L Bateson
Hancock County Commissioner, Michael W Pepple
County Superintendent, Robert Asberry

Extension Educator, Ed Lentz
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